
 

 

 
 

PROCUREMENT NOTICE  
 

STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 
  
The Chairman, Procurement Committee of the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation of Sri Lanka, invites sealed 
quotations from registered and previous sources for following items and bids will be closed at the respective 

times on the dates given below and will be opened immediately thereafter.   
(E. mail /Fax offers as well as FOB offers are not acceptable) 
 

Sealed Bids may be sent by post under registered cover or may be personally deposited in the box available for 

this purpose at Administration Department in the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation at “Mehewara 

Piyasa” 16th Floor, No. 41, Kirula Road, Colombo 5, Sri Lanka. 
 

Bidders or their authorized representatives will be permitted to be present at the time of opening of Bids. 

      
SURGICAL SPECIAL ITEMS 
 

Tender No/ 
Bid Reference 

Closing 
Date 

Closing 
Time 

Item 
(Refer SPC Web Site) 

Qty  
 

DHS/RSS/RQ/236/21 08.02.2023 2.00 pm Instrument Set, for Hemiarthoplasty system, 
Austin Moore type or similar, in sterilizing tray. 

(SR No. 21209401) 
 

15 Nos 

DHS/RSS/RQ/237/21 08.02.2023 2.00 pm Arterial Cannula, size 22G x 6cm length, sterile & 

Thoracic (Chest Drinage) Catheter for post 
operative plural drainage 18FG, Straight 45cm 

 

Pls. refer RQ 

item list 

DHS/RSS/RQ/238/21 08.02.2023 2.00 pm Molar Bank Removing Plier, stainless steel. 
(SR No. 28400502) 

 

60 Nos 

 

SURGICAL ANNUAL ITEMS 

 

Tender No/ 
Bid Reference 

Closing 
Date 

Closing 
Time 

Item 
(Refer SPC Web Site) 

Qty  
 

DHS/RS/RQ/47/22 

 

31.01.2023 2.00 

P.M 

SR No:  13712400- 

Transluminal Angioplasty Balloon Catheter size 5 Fr 
 

 

18 

DHS/RS/RQ/48/22 

 

31.01.2023 2.00 

P.M 

SR No : 14000601-Hypodermic Syringe luer slip 50 ml 1,000,000 

 
 

DHS/RS/RQ/49/22 
 

31.01.2023 2.00 
P.M 

SR No : 13705601-Micro Catheter Flow Directed (cerebral) 
proximal/distal diameter  

 

210  

DHS/RS/RQ/50/22 
 

31.01.2023 2.00 
P.M 

SR No : 13704700, 13704701,13704702 
Spinal Needle size 18F,20G, 23G 

 

 
2,660 

DHS/RS/RQ/51/22 
 

31.01.2023 2.00 
P.M 

SR No : 13713901, 13713902, 13714600, 13714601 
Radiology consumable items 

 

71 

DHS/RS/RQ/52/22 
 

31.01.2023 2.00 
P.M 

SR No : 13707800, 13707700, 13707500, 13707600 
Radiology consumable items 

 

587 

 

 

 



 

 

 

LABORATORY ITEMS 

Tender No. 
 

Closing 
Date 

Closing 
Time 

Item Qty 

DHS/RL/158WAC/21 19.01.2023 09.00 A.M. SR-41300201-Alcian Blue 
 

1,375g 

DHS/RL/73NK/22 19.01.2023 09.00 A.M. SR-41206001-Membrane Lactose Glucuronide agar 
 

SR-41210902-Buffered peptone water 1% (Peptone 

1%) 

7,000g 

 
15,000g 

 

DHS/RL/74SM/22 19.01.2023 09.00 A.M. SR-45200103-Quality Control Serum for clinical 

chemistry, assayed, freeze dried; normal range 

5ml/vial 
 

SR-45200203-Quality Control Serum for clinical 

chemistry, assayed, freeze dried; pathological range 

5ml/vial 

 

675 vials 
 

 
 
 

675 vials 

DHS/RL/75MHR/22 19.01.2023 09.00 A.M. SR- 50430203-EDTA K3 Tube with stopper without 

vacuum  
 

500,000 

Nos. 

DHS/ICL/X/RL/066/22 19.01.2023 09.00 A.M. SR-50000201-Microscope Slides (Plain) thickness 

1mm, size 76mm x 26mm, ground edge, fungus 

free, packed with tissue paper between each slide. 

Vacuum packed in boxes in thick polythene with an 

active desiccant sachet. 
 

SR-50000303-Microscope Cover Slip square, 

borosilicate glass, thickness 0.13-0.17mm, not 

clouded, not infested with fungus, for use on all 

microscopic standard lense, moisture and dust 

resistant, size  22 x 22mm 

 

4,000,000 

Nos. 
 

 
 

 

 
1,000,000 

Nos. 

Bids should be prepared as per particulars given in the Bidding Documents available at the Head Office of the 

State Pharmaceuticals Corporation at “Mehewara Piyasa” 16th Floor, No. 41, Kirula Road, Colombo 5, Sri Lanka.
   

Wherever necessary potential bidder/bidders should get registered in terms of the Public Contract Act No.3 of 

1987 before collecting the Bid Documents and also should get the contract registered after the award.  
 

CHAIRMAN -PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 
STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 

“MEHEWARA PIYASA”, 16TH FLOOR, NO. 41, KIRULA ROAD,  

COLOMBO 5. 
SRI LANKA. 
 

TELEPHONE :  00 94-11- 2335008  FAX  :  00 94-11- 2582495 

E-MAIL  :  dgmsurgical@spc.lk  

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  
 

 

 
GENERAL MANAGER- STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION 

On behalf of 
CHAIRMAN DEPARTMENTAL PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 

STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 

“MEHEWARA PIYASA”, 16TH FLOOR,  
NO. 41, KIRULA ROAD,  

COLOMBO 5. 
SRI LANKA.  

mailto:@spc.lk%20/%20pharma.manager@spc.lk

